Name

PV 794
HV 118
PV 1062
PD 476
CD232 W
CD 205
CD 247
CD397W
PV 470
HV 061
HV 164
PV 1044
PD 677
CD 401
CD 148
CD295 W
CD 297
PD 931
PD 061
HV 129
HV 073
PV 1284
PV 502
PV 576
PV 420
PV 1058
PV 1280
PV 663
HV 355 W
CD 134
CD 132
PD 417
PD 358

Type of Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application

Decision
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Decision Date Reason for Decision

17.02.2025
17.02.2025
17.02.2025
17.02.2025
17.02.2025
17.02.2025
17.02.2025
18.02.2025
18.02.2025
18.02.2025
18.02.2025
18.02.2025
18.02.2025
18.02.2025
18.02.2025
18.02.2025
18.02.2025
18.02.2025
18.02.2025
18.02.2025
19.02.2025
19.02.2025
19.02.2025
19.02.2025
19.02.2025
20.02.2025
20.02.2025
20.02.2025
20.02.2025
20.02.2025
20.02.2025
20.02.2025
20.02.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Other Options Considered
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



CD 365
PD 291
PV 707
PV 717
PV 933
PV 1281
PV 1059
PV 279
PV 1042
PV 642
PV 1060
PV 1049
PD 189
PD 122
PV 161
PV 804
HV 184
PV 1283
HV 280
HV 158
CDh 014
CD 109
PD 224
HD 265 W
HD 282 W
PD 145
PD 433
PD 281
PD 577
PD 283
CD 417
PD 438
PV 1051
PV 543

Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Carraige Driver Application
Hackney Carraige Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

20.02.2025
20.02.2025
21.02.2025
21.02.2025
21.02.2025
21.02.2025
21.02.2025
21.02.2025
21.02.2025
21.02.2025
23.02.2025
23.02.2025
21.02.2025
21.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
24.02.2025
25.02.2025
25.02.2025

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



PV 001
PD 152
CD 078
CD 299
PD 282
PV 1053
PV 705
PV 079
PV 1265
PV 534
PV 316
PV 230
PV 269
HV 054
HV 389 W
PV 566
PV 1278
PV 497
PV 1286
HV 179

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application

ST 106165 Street trader Application

HV 034
PV 010
PV 851
PV 1047
PV 764
PV 1057
PV 052
PD 927
CD 178
CD 060
PD 505
PD 423
PD 425

Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

25.02.2025
25.02.2025
25.02.2025
26.02.2025
26.02.2025
26.02.2025
26.02.2025
26.02.2025
26.02.2025
26.02.2025
26.02.2025
27.02.2025
27.02.2025
27.02.2025
27.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.205

28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025
28.02.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal

Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensec Refusal

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



PD 875 Private Hire Driver Application Granted 28.02.2025 Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal



